Table 1-1, Summary of Air Pollutant Standards and Terms                                                                                  
Southdown, Inc.                                                                                 DRAFT Permit No.:  0530010-002-AV

Brooksville Plant                                                                                 Facility ID No.:  0530010
This table summarizes information for convenience purposes only.  This table does not supersede any of the terms

or conditions of this permit.

E.U. ID No.    Brief Description                    
-002

No. 1 Kiln Feed System

-003

Cement Kiln No. 1 (Baghouse E-55)

-004

Cement Plant Clinker Cooler No. 1 (Baghouse F-18)

-005

Finish Mills Nos. 1 & 2 With Two Dust Collectors





Allowable Emissions


Equivalent
Emissions*
Regulatory
See Permit

E.U. ID No.
Pollutant Name
Fuel(s)
Hours/Yr
Standard(s)
lbs./hour
TPY
lbs./hour
TPY
Citation(s)
Condition(s)

-002
VE

N/A
10% opacity (5% opacity in lieu 
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
40 CFR 60.62(c)
III. A.3., A.4.





PM stack test)








PM

8,760
1.02 lbs/hr, 4.47 tons/yr
1.02
4.47
1.02
4.47
AC27-258567
III. A.2., A.4.













-003
PM/PM10
Nat. gas,
8,760
29.7 lbs/hr 
29.7

29.7
118
0530010-003-AC/PSD-FL-233
III. B.7


SO2
Fuel oil,
8,760
16.5 lbs/hr
16.5

16.5
66
0530010-003-AC/PSD-FL-233
III. B.7


NOx
Coal, 
8,760
301 lbs/hr 
301

301
1318
0530010-003-AC/PSD-FL-233
III. B.7


CO
Used oil, 
8,760
198.0 lbs/hr 
198.0

198.0
788
0530010-003-AC/PSD-FL-233
III. B.7


VOC
tires
8,760
14.9 lbs/hr
14.9

14.9
60
0530010-003-AC/PSD-FL-233
III. B.7


VE

N/A
20% opacity
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
0530010-003-AC/PSD-FL-233
III. B.7













-004
PM

8,760
14.9 lbs/hr 
14.9

14.9
60
0530010-003-AC/PSD-FL-233
III. B.7.


VE

N/A
10% opacity
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
0530010-003-AC/PSD-FL-233
III. B.7.













-005
PM

8,760
36.0 lbs/hr, 157.7  tons/yr and 
36.0
157.7
36.0
157.7
62-296.320(4)(a), F.A.C.
III. C.2., C.4.





Process weight table








VE

N/A
10% opacity (5% opacity in lieu
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
40 CFR 60.62(c)
III. C.3., C.4.





PM stack test)







Notes:  *The "Equivalent Emissions" listed are for informational  purposes only. 

             N/A:  Not Applicable          EBA:  Established by Applicant

Table 1-1, Summary of Air Pollutant Standards and Terms                                                                                  
Southdown, Inc.                                                                                 DRAFT Permit No.:  0530010-002-AV

Brooksville Plant                                                                                 Facility ID No.:  0530010
This table summarizes information for convenience purposes only.  This table does not supersede any of the terms

or conditions of this permit.

E.U. ID No.    Brief Description                    
-006

Clinker Storage Silo Nos. 1 & 2 (Baghouse F-31)

-008

No. 1 Kiln Blending Silos (Baghouses E-36, F-17)

-009

Portland Cement Storage Silos Nos. 1-5 (Baghouse H-03)

-011

Raw Material Storage Silos & Feed System (Baghouses C-11, C-11A)





Allowable Emissions


Equivalent
Emissions*
Regulatory
See Permit

E.U. ID No.
Pollutant Name
Fuel(s)
Hours/Yr
Standard(s)
lbs./hour
TPY
lbs./hour
TPY
Citation(s)
Condition(s)

-006
VE

N/A
10% opacity (5% opacity in lieu 
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
40 CFR 60.62(c)
III. D.3., D.4.





P.M. stack test)








PM

8,760
1.45 lbs/hr, 5.72 tons/yr
1.45
5.72
1.45
5.72
AC27-191616
III. D.2., D.4.













-008
VE

N/A
10% opacity (5% opacity in lieu 
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
40 CFR 60.62(c)
III. E.4., E.5.





P.M.  stack test)








PM

8,760
1.45 lbs/hr, 6.35 tons/yr (Silo 1)
1.45
6.35
1.45
6.35
AC27-191615, AC27-258565
III. E.3., E.5.





1.02 lbs/hr, 4.46 tons/yr (Silo 2)
1.02
4.46
1.02
4.46
AC27-191615, AC27-258565
III. E.3., E.5.













-009
VE

N/A
10% opacity (5% opacity in lieu 
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
40 CFR 60.62(c)
III. F.3., F.4.





PM stack test)








PM

8,760
36.05 lbs/hr, 157.9 tons/yr
36.05
157.9
36.05
157.9
AC27-259945
III. F.2., F.4.













-011
PM

8,760
1..29 lbs/hr, 5.66  tons/yr (Silos) 
1.29
5.66
1.29
5.66
AC27-258573
III. G.2.





0.86 lbs/hr, 3.77  tons/yr (Transfer
Belt)   0.86
3.77
0.86
3.77




VE

N/A
10% opacity (5% opacity in lieu 
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
40 CFR 60.62(c)
III. G.3., G.4.





PM stack test)







Notes:  *The "Equivalent Emissions" listed are for informational  purposes only. 

             N/A:  Not Applicable          EBA:  Established by Applicant

Table 1-1, Summary of Air Pollutant Standards and Terms                                                                                  
Southdown, Inc.                                                                                 DRAFT Permit No.:  0530010-002-AV

Brooksville Plant                                                                                 Facility ID No.:  0530010
This table summarizes information for convenience purposes only.  This table does not supersede any of the terms

or conditions of this permit.

E.U. ID No.    Brief Description                    
-012

Kiln No. 2 Blending Silo [No. 5 Blending Silo] (Baghouse G-11)

-013

No. 2 Kiln Feed System  (Baghouse H-13)

-014

Cement Kiln No. 2 (Baghouse E-19)

-015

Cement Clinker Cooler No. 2 (Baghouse K-09)





Allowable Emissions


Equivalent
Emissions*
Regulatory
See Permit

E.U. ID No.
Pollutant Name
Fuel(s)
Hours/Yr
Standard(s)
lbs./hour
TPY
lbs./hour
TPY
Citation(s)
Condition(s)

-012
VE

N/A
10% opacity (5% opacity in lieu 
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
40 CFR 60.62(c)
III. H.4., H.5.





PM stack test)








PM

8,200
1.11 lbs/hr, 4.57 tons/yr
1.11
4.57
1.11
4.57
AC27-258566
III. H.3., H.5.













-013
VE

N/A
10% opacity (5% opacity in lieu 
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
40 CFR 60.62(c)
III. I.4., I.5.





PM stack test)








PM

8,200
4.02 lbs/hr, 4.18 tons/yr
4.02
4.18
4.02
4.18
AC27-258568
III. I.3., I.5.













-014
PM/PM10
Nat. gas,
8,760
29.7 lbs/hr
29.7

29.7
118
0530010-003-AC/PSD-FL-233
III. J.7


SO2
Fuel oil,
8,760
16.5 lbs/hr
16.5

16.5
66
0530010-003-AC/PSD-FL-233
III. J.7


NOx
Coal, 
8,760
283.8 lbs/hr
283.8

283.8
1130
0530010-003-AC/PSD-FL-233
III. J.7


CO
Used oil, 
8,760
198.0 lbs/hr
198.0

198.0
788
0530010-003-AC/PSD-FL-233
III. J.7


VOC
tires
8,760
14.9 lbs/hr
14.9

14.9
60
0530010-003-AC/PSD-FL-233
III. J.7


VE

N/A
10% opacity
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
0530010-003-AC/PSD-FL-233
III. J.7













-015
PM

8,760
14.9 lbs/hr
14.9

14.9
60
0530010-003-AC/PSD-FL-233
III. J.7.


VE

N/A
10% opacity
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
0530010-003-AC/PSD-FL-233
III. J.7.

Notes:  *The "Equivalent Emissions" listed are for informational  purposes only. 

             N/A:  Not Applicable          EBA:  Established by Applicant

Table 1-1, Summary of Air Pollutant Standards and Terms                                                                                  
Southdown, Inc.                                                                                 DRAFT Permit No.:  0530010-002-AV

Brooksville Plant                                                                                 Facility ID No.:  0530010
This table summarizes information for convenience purposes only.  This table does not supersede any of the terms

or conditions of this permit.

E.U. ID No.    Brief Description                    
-016

Clinker Silo No. 3

-017

Clinker/Gypsum Transfer Belt

-018

Finish Mill No. 3 Clinker/Gypsum Day Tank

-019

Finish Mill No. 3 (Baghouse N-23)

-021

Cement Silos 7 & 8

-022

Masonry Silo

-023

Truck Loadout System





Allowable Emissions


Equivalent
Emissions*
Regulatory
See Permit

E.U. ID No.
Pollutant Name
Fuel(s)
Hours/Yr
Standard(s)
lbs./hour
TPY
lbs./hour
TPY
Citation(s)
Condition(s)

-016, 017
VE

N/A
10% opacity (5% opacity in lieu of
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
40 CFR 60.62(c)
III. K.4., K.5.

018



PM stack test)







-016
PM

8,200
1.45 lbs/hr, 5.95 tons/yr
1.45
5.95
1.45
5.95
AC27-258575
III. K.3., K.5.

-017
PM

8,200
0.51 lbs/hr, 2.09 tons/yr
0.51
2.09
0.51
2.09
AC27-258575
III. K.3., K.5.

-018
PM

8,200
1.45 lbs/hr, 5.95 tons/yr
1.45
5.72
1.45
5.72
AC27-258575
III. K.3., K.5.













-019
VE

N/A
10% opacity (5% opacity in lieu 
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
40 CFR 60.62(c)
III. L.4., L.5.





PM stack test)








PM

8,200
4.0 lbs/hr, 16.4 tons/yr
4.0
16.4
4.0
16.4
AC27-258576
III. L.3., L.5.













-021, 022
VE

N/A
10% opacity (5% opacity in lieu 
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
40 CFR 60.62(c)
III. M.4., M.5.

023



PM stack test)







-021
PM

8,200
1.00 lbs/hr, 4.10 tons/yr
1.00
4.10
1.00
4.10
AC27-258577
III. M.3., M.5.

-022
PM

7,500
0.50 lbs/hr, 1.88 tons/yr
0.50
1.88
0.50
1.88
AC27-258577
III. M.3., M.5.

-023
PM

7,500
0.50 lbs/hr, 1.88 tons/yr
0.50
1.88
0.50
1.88
AC27-258577
III. M.3., M.5.













Notes:  *The "Equivalent Emissions" listed are for informational  purposes only. 

             N/A:  Not Applicable          EBA:  Established by Applicant

Table 1-1, Summary of Air Pollutant Standards and Terms                                                                                  
Southdown, Inc.                                                                                 DRAFT Permit No.:  0530010-002-AV

Brooksville Plant                                                                                 Facility ID No.:  0530010
This table summarizes information for convenience purposes only.  This table does not supersede any of the terms

or conditions of this permit.

E.U. ID No.    Brief Description                    
-024

Raw Material Pre-Mix Bin (Baghouse M-2280)

-025

Additive Material Storage Bin (Baghouse M-1171)

-026

Cement Bag Loadout System (Baghouse M-3514)

-027

Cement Bagging Line No. 2 





Allowable Emissions


Equivalent
Emissions*
Regulatory
See Permit

E.U. ID No.
Pollutant Name
Fuel(s)
Hours/Yr
Standard(s)
lbs./hour
TPY
lbs./hour
TPY
Citation(s)
Condition(s)

-024
VE

N/A
10% opacity (5% opacity in lieu 
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
40 CFR 60.62(c)
III. N.3., N.4.





PM stack test)








PM

8,760
0.60 lbs/hr, 2.54 tons/yr
0.60
2.54
0.60
2.54
AC27-258574
III. N.2., N.4.













-025
VE

N/A
10% opacity (5% opacity in lieu 
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
40 CFR 60.62(c)
III. O.3., O.4.





PM stack test)








PM

8,760
2.57 lbs/hr, 11.3 tons/yr,
2.57
11.3
2.57
11.3
AC27-213454
III. O.2., O.4.





0.02 grains/dscf



















-026
VE

N/A
10% opacity (5% opacity in lieu 
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
40 CFR 60.62(c)
III. P.4., P.5.





PM stack test)








PM

6,240
0.60 lbs/hr, 1.87 tons/yr
0.60
1.87
0.60
1.87
AC27-185904
III. P.3., P.5.













-027
PM

6,240
1.4 lbs/hr, 4.4  tons/yr
1.4
4.4
1.4
4.4
AC27-238889
III. Q.3., Q.5.


VE

N/A
10% opacity (5% opacity in lieu 
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
40 CFR 60.62(c)
III. Q.4., Q.5.





PM stack test)



















Notes:  *The "Equivalent Emissions" listed are for informational  purposes only. 

             N/A:  Not Applicable          EBA:  Established by Applicant
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